## UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH.

No 25974 / UIET Date (1112024

## Fee Notice

## Subject: Payment of 2<sup>nd</sup> Installment of Semester Fee.

All students of BE /M.E/M.TECH courses at UIET are required to pay

2nd installment of their tuition fees as given below:-

The students are advised to deposit their fee online at <a href="https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/">https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/</a> in fee code T0500 and submit the print out of on line receipt to dealing officials in their respective branches in UIET on working days.

The names of such students, who do not deposit 2<sup>nd</sup> installment of tuition fee by the stipulated date, shall be struck off from the rolls of Institute.

The fee detail is given below:-

Class/Semester	Semester Fee	Last Date to Deposit fee
B.E (all branches).1st Year	Rs 81855/-	30.11.2024
B.E (all branches). 2ndYear	Rs 41210/-	
B.E (all branches). 3rd Year	Rs 41155/-	
B.E (all branches). 4th Year	Rs 41090/-	
M.E.(all branches)- 1st Year	Rs.9690/-	
M.E.(all branches)- 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	Rs.9280/-	
M.Tech Microelectronics 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	Rs. 10630/-	
ME Cyber Security 1st Year	Rs 28515/-	
ME Cyber Security 2nd Year	Rs 27605/-	

## Note:

- Submission of the print out of online/offline fee receipt to dealing officials is mandatory.
- The Information for the University Examinations will not be forwarded to the University of those Students, whose 1st Installment is not paid till date.

Director

University Institute of Engineering & Technology

r-tab University, Chandigarh